

18 M A C T 957/23
DEEPAK Vs. SUNIL KUMAR

23.03.2024

Present: Sh. Prakash Kumar, Ld. counsel alongwith petitioner.

Petitioner has submitted that he has not filed any other claim petition except this anywhere in India.

Statement of the petitioner in this regard has been recorded separately.

Issue notice of the petition to the respondents on filing of PF/RC, returnable for NDOH.

Petitioner is directed to bring the DAR on record.

Put up on 09.05.2024.

(Shivaji Anand)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
23.03.2024