

13

M A C T957/23

DEEPAK Vs. SUNIL KUMAR

09.05.2024

Present : Sh. Prakash Kumar, Ld. counsel for the  
petitioner(through VC).

Let notice of the petition be issued against the  
respondents on filing of PF through the concerned Ld. District  
Judge via email/RC. Summons be given dasti.

Put up on 18.07.2024.

**(Shivaji Anand)**  
**ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**09.05.2024**

09.05.2024

At this stage, Sh. Rishabh Jain, Ld. counsel for  
Insurance Company has appeared. He has filed his vakaltnama.  
Same is taken on record.

**(Shivaji Anand)**  
**ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**09.05.2024**