

8 M A C T 957/23
DEEPAK Vs. SUNIL KUMAR

18.07.2024

Present: Sh. Prakash Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner
(through VC).

Ms. Divyanshi Goel, Ld. Counsel alongwith R1.

Ms. Sonali, Ld. Proxy counsel for R3/insurance
company.

Fresh vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of R1.
Same is taken on record.

Issue notice of the petition to R2 through concerned
District Judge on filing of PF. Notice be sent to District Judge
through email/RC.

Process Incharge is directed to file the report as to
when email/RC has been sent.

Ld. Counsels for R1 and R3 seeking adjournment to
file WS/reply.

Put up for service of R2 as well as for filing the
reply on behalf of R1 and R3 on 19.09.2024.

(Shivaji Anand)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
18.07.2024