

**36 M A C T 957/23**  
**DEEPAK Vs. SUNIL KUMAR**

05.12.2025

Present: Sh. Prakash Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

None for R1 and R2.

Sh. Rishabh Jain, Ld. Counsel for R3 (through VC).

Matter is pending before Ld. LC for recording of evidence.  
Ld. Local Commissioner is requested to conclude the evidence of both the parties within four weeks from today and file report by NDOH.

Put up for filing the report of Ld. Local Commissioner on  
**06.02.2026.**

**(Vikram)**  
**ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**05.12.2025**