

28 M A C T 957/23
DEEPAK Vs. SUNIL KUMAR

06.02.2026

Present: None for petitioner.
 None for R1 and R2.
 Sh. Rishabh Jain, Ld. counsel for R3/insurance
(through VC).

Matter is pending before Ld. LC for recording evidence. However, it is submitted by ld. counsel that till date Ld. LC has not given any date for evidence nor petitioner has contacted the Ld. LC. Therefore, Ahlmad is directed to intimate the Ld. LC about the matter and Ld. LC is directed to conclude evidence of parties and file report on NDOH.

List on 13.03.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
06.02.2026