

**40 M A C T 957/23**  
**DEEPAK Vs. SUNIL KUMAR**

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. Prakash Kumar, Ld. counsel for petitioner.

None for respondents.

Ld. counsel for petitioner submits that till date, no evidence has been led by Ld. LC and request to change the Ld. LC. Considering the submissions, the previous Ld. LC namely Ms. Leena Singh is discharged in this case. Now, **Ms. Dhaneshwari (Bharti), Advocate, Mob. no.93505-33263** is hereby appointed as new Ld. LC and she shall file the report. The remaining terms and conditions of order dated 19.09.2024 shall remain same. Ahlmad is directed to intimate the new Ld. LC for recording evidence.

Ld. Local Commissioner is directed to conclude the evidence of both the parties and file report on NDOH.

List for filing the report of Ld. Local Commissioner on 23.04.2026.

**(Vikram)**  
**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**13.03.2026**