

29 M A C T 957/23
DEEPAK Vs. SUNIL KUMAR

23.04.2026

Present: Sh. Prakash Kumar, Ld. counsel for petitioner.
None for respondents.

Matter is pending before Ld. LC for recording evidence. However, Ld. counsel for petitioner submits that LC has not taken interest as till date even the group is not prepared. In view of conduct of LC Ms. Dhaneshwari (Bharti), she is substituted with **Ld. LC Ms. Nazneen Sheikh, Enrl No.D/3076/21 Mob. No.82403-90839**. The remaining terms and conditions of order dated 19.09.2024, except point no.3 of E remains same. The remuneration fee for recording of evidence is fixed at Rs.5,000/- per witness(all inclusive).

Ld. Local Commissioner is directed to conclude the evidence of both the parties and file report on NDOH.

List for filing the report of Ld. Local Commissioner on 02.06.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
23.04.2026